
                                                                 (Sorted by D/Ave)

MENS DIVISION 2 AVERAGES 2023/24

Rank Player Team P W Ave D/Ave
Tons

Totals

Tons 
Per 

Game 180 HSO
1 Danny Donovan Kellys Barney Boys 16 15 24.21 39.21 114 7.13 9 137
2 Tom Head Half Moon B 16 16 21.50 37.50 82 5.13 6 107
3 James Head Half Moon B 16 14 20.65 34.65 114 7.13 4 96
4 Chris Turnbull Blue Arrows 13 12 21.96 33.96 85 6.54 5 83
5 Shane Fisher Ship Seamen 14 12 21.77 33.77 116 8.29 2 100
6 Sam Heard Half Moon B 14 12 21.39 33.39 115 8.21 7 135
7 Luke Smaridge Ship Seamen 13 11 21.41 32.41 106 8.15 2 89
8 Lee Clark Blue Arrows 13 11 21.29 32.29 85 6.54 5 132
9 Jimmy Heard Half Moon B 12 10 21.79 31.79 81 6.75 6 112
10 Richie Roberts South Devon Rams 14 11 20.70 31.70 95 6.79 1 114
11 Sam Chance Kellys Barney Boys 12 10 21.67 31.67 74 6.17 3 120
12 Dan Woolacott FILO Boys 10 9 22.32 31.32 60 6.00 1 120
13 Jason Thompson South Devon Rams 15 11 19.65 30.65 84 5.60 2 104
14 Ian Henley South Devon Rams 13 9 21.32 30.32 100 7.69 2 94
15 Lewis Hurrell Half Moon B 15 11 19.12 30.12 62 4.13 2 150
16 Jack Moore Kellys Barney Boys 14 10 20.02 30.02 73 5.21 4 76
17 Ryan Pike Half Moon B 15 10 20.00 30.00 77 5.13 4 116
18 Martyn Bolt Tiverton Heroes 14 10 19.81 29.81 107 7.64 2 94
19 Ollie Rackley South Devon Rams 14 9 20.81 29.81 89 6.36 6 118
20 Pacey Large South Devon Rams 11 9 20.37 29.37 82 7.45 7 70
21 Rob Holmes Kellys Barney Boys 13 10 19.19 29.19 73 5.62 4 100
22 Alan Giffard Kellys Barney Boys 15 10 19.09 29.09 75 5.00 0 116
23 Rory Jolly South Devon Rams 9 6 22.65 28.65 58 6.44 0 136
24 Luke Hankins London Inn 15 9 19.62 28.62 99 6.60 6 117
25 Harry Colridge Ship Seamen 9 8 20.51 28.51 82 9.11 2 81
26 Antony Thorne FILO Boys 8 6 22.49 28.49 52 6.50 3 114
27 Paul Sandford Ship Seamen 12 9 19.42 28.42 83 6.92 2 100
28 Scott Barrow Tiverton Heroes 14 9 19.38 28.38 70 5.00 0 124
29 Stephen French Blue Arrows 13 9 19.20 28.20 77 5.92 1 122
30 Ben Davis Dilly Dillys 12 9 19.03 28.03 65 5.42 1 74
31 Ken Gregory Blue Arrows 10 8 20.01 28.01 65 6.50 3 84
32 Dan Copp Half Moon B 11 8 19.76 27.76 73 6.64 1 107
33 Alex Sheppard Kellys Barney Boys 5 5 22.45 27.45 21 4.20 0 84
34 Nick Tamlin Dilly Dillys 10 6 20.59 26.59 58 5.80 1 115
35 Adam Saunders Tiverton Heroes 9 8 18.51 26.51 44 4.89 3 85
36 Mike Sandercock South Devon Rams 10 7 19.14 26.14 59 5.90 2 95
37 Matt Land Half Moon B 13 6 19.85 25.85 66 5.08 2 116
38 Neil Ridd Kellys Barney Boys 12 6 19.83 25.83 67 5.58 3 98
39 Alan Bolt Tiverton Heroes 15 8 17.58 25.58 72 4.80 0 94
40 Paul Smallridge London Inn 12 7 18.56 25.56 71 5.92 1 118
41 Andrew Newnham Dilly Dillys 13 7 18.46 25.46 59 4.54 1 89
42 Liam Town South Devon Rams 12 8 17.45 25.45 58 4.83 0 82
43 Keith Martin Ship Seamen 15 7 18.38 25.38 57 3.80 2 65
44 Ian Lough Blue Arrows 13 7 18.27 25.27 67 5.15 5 115
45 Sam Robinson FILO Boys 10 5 20.17 25.17 53 5.30 1 108
46 Garry Letheren London Inn 12 7 18.03 25.03 45 3.75 1 102
47 Ian Berry Ship Seamen 15 6 18.37 24.37 68 4.53 1 117
48 Terry Ashton FILO Boys 4 3 21.35 24.35 25 6.25 0 78
49 Mark Dorman Kellys Barney Boys 9 5 19.16 24.16 40 4.44 1 114



                                                                 (Sorted by D/Ave)

MENS DIVISION 2 AVERAGES 2023/24

Rank Player Team P W Ave D/Ave
Tons

Totals

Tons 
Per 

Game 180 HSO
50 Gary Head Half Moon B 11 5 18.90 23.90 46 4.18 1 106
51 Jordan Gammon Kellys Barney Boys 10 4 19.81 23.81 43 4.30 3 126
52 Sam Aimey FILO Boys 10 5 18.64 23.64 47 4.70 2 66
53 Rich Bennett Kellys Barney Boys 5 3 20.61 23.61 26 5.20 0 120
54 Alan Blake FILO Boys 2 1 22.50 23.50 6 3.00 1 58
55 Jordan Turner Dilly Dillys 9 4 19.34 23.34 46 5.11 1 99
56 Ben Leach Half Moon B 13 5 18.00 23.00 42 3.23 0 66
57 Andy Farrell Dilly Dillys 11 5 17.98 22.98 43 3.91 0 120
58 Chris Welsh Tiverton Heroes 12 6 16.87 22.87 37 3.08 1 84
59 Rob Folland Kellys Barney Boys 1 1 21.78 22.78 7 7.00 0 56
60 Richard Bentham Tiverton Heroes 3 3 19.57 22.57 26 8.67 2 40
61 Blake Barrow Tiverton Heroes 10 6 16.54 22.54 38 3.80 0 88
62 Scott Morgan Blue Arrows 12 5 17.36 22.36 62 5.17 2 108
63 James Bird London Inn 11 4 18.34 22.34 41 3.73 0 138
64 Jamie O'Loughlin Half Moon B 6 3 19.27 22.27 48 8.00 2 98
65 Tom Phillips Dilly Dillys 11 4 18.23 22.23 59 5.36 2 112
66 Mark Gover Kellys Barney Boys 3 2 20.15 22.15 23 7.67 1 95
67 Cliff Townsley South Devon Rams 7 4 18.12 22.12 23 3.29 0 77
68 James Crump Kellys Barney Boys 2 2 20.10 22.10 10 5.00 0 40
69 Matt Stewart South Devon Rams 7 3 19.02 22.02 28 4.00 1 52
70 Shaun Westlake FILO Boys 8 5 16.97 21.97 23 2.88 1 58
71 Dan Norman South Devon Rams 6 3 18.93 21.93 33 5.50 0 94
72 Terry Pearn London Inn 2 2 19.76 21.76 15 7.50 1 82
73 Andy Beauchamp FILO Boys 5 3 18.73 21.73 33 6.60 1 67
74 Paul Downing FILO Boys 13 4 17.71 21.71 52 4.00 0 110
75 Wayne Boulton FILO Boys 7 4 17.69 21.69 28 4.00 1 51
76 Phil Pearce Blue Arrows 14 4 17.64 21.64 59 4.21 0 139
77 Ben Riglar Kellys Barney Boys 1 1 20.61 21.61 1 1.00 0 42
78 Michael Fisher Ship Seamen 3 1 20.60 21.60 20 6.67 1 40
79 Owen Cook-Huggett FILO Boys 14 4 17.49 21.49 58 4.14 1 120
80 Peter Berry FILO Boys 2 2 19.36 21.36 8 4.00 0 90
81 Wayne Hobbs Dilly Dillys 9 5 16.20 21.20 38 4.22 0 56
82 Kian Gover Kellys Barney Boys 3 1 20.05 21.05 19 6.33 0 114
83 Kieran Conway Blue Arrows 3 2 19.00 21.00 18 6.00 1 92
84 Tony Lewis Dilly Dillys 12 4 17.00 21.00 43 3.58 3 68
85 Bri Pudwell Kellys Barney Boys 4 3 17.88 20.88 17 4.25 0 87
86 Junior Howard Tiverton Heroes 1 1 19.84 20.84 8 8.00 0 40
87 Julian Haynes London Inn 7 2 18.78 20.78 40 5.71 3 108
88 Steve Pascoe London Inn 5 3 17.73 20.73 25 5.00 0 52
89 Andy Kane Kellys Barney Boys 10 3 17.66 20.66 49 4.90 3 140
90 Andy Clark Blue Arrows 14 3 17.53 20.53 52 3.71 1 154
91 Sam Newton London Inn 4 2 18.38 20.38 22 5.50 1 52
92 Oli Moffitt Ship Seamen 12 4 16.36 20.36 34 2.83 3 148
93 Steve Gammon Kellys Barney Boys 6 2 18.28 20.28 22 3.67 1 85
94 Chris Connebear FILO Boys 3 2 17.97 19.97 15 5.00 1 52
95 Damian Bowles FILO Boys 2 1 18.90 19.90 14 7.00 0 34
96 Ethan Prout Dilly Dillys 12 2 17.89 19.89 48 4.00 1 106
97 Michael Huggett FILO Boys 12 3 16.87 19.87 32 2.67 0 90
98 Craig McGuire South Devon Rams 6 2 17.87 19.87 20 3.33 1 72



                                                                 (Sorted by D/Ave)

MENS DIVISION 2 AVERAGES 2023/24
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99 Korben Smart-Vabis London Inn 13 3 16.83 19.83 42 3.23 0 100

100 Jordan Milner FILO Boys 4 1 18.76 19.76 24 6.00 0 114
101 Tom Whitfield Dilly Dillys 4 1 18.73 19.73 16 4.00 0 103
102 Connor Opie London Inn 5 1 18.45 19.45 23 4.60 1 60
103 Nick Heard Half Moon B 2 0 19.32 19.32 3 1.50 1 105
104 Keith Hampton Tiverton Heroes 5 2 17.26 19.26 7 1.40 0 80
105 Darren Western Dilly Dillys 10 2 17.05 19.05 44 4.40 0 96
106 Kyle Cossey Tiverton Heroes 12 3 15.91 18.91 26 2.17 0 78
107 Seb Burns Ship Seamen 9 1 17.40 18.40 31 3.44 0 109
108 Rob Slade FILO Boys 4 2 16.31 18.31 11 2.75 0 122
109 Glen Grant South Devon Rams 6 2 16.23 18.23 11 1.83 0 72
110 Matthew Irish Ship Seamen 11 3 15.17 18.17 29 2.64 1 80
111 David Latchem Tiverton Heroes 10 1 17.05 18.05 40 4.00 0 52
112 Jack Aldridge Blue Arrows 1 0 17.84 17.84 3 3.00 0 36
113 Damian Chalmers London Inn 8 1 16.82 17.82 25 3.13 0 64
114 Tom Downing FILO Boys 5 1 16.66 17.66 18 3.60 0 153
115 Wayne Birch Dilly Dillys 1 0 17.21 17.21 3 3.00 0 10
116 John Berry Ship Seamen 1 0 17.09 17.09 2 2.00 0 0
117 Liam Taylor London Inn 2 1 15.87 16.87 4 2.00 0 72
118 Ben Dooley Kellys Barney Boys 1 1 15.84 16.84 4 4.00 0 40
119 Jack Welman Tiverton Heroes 9 0 16.73 16.73 15 1.67 1 40
120 Trev Cutler Ship Seamen 1 0 16.58 16.58 5 5.00 0 0
121 Josh Sutton Kellys Barney Boys 1 0 16.55 16.55 7 7.00 0 20
122 Wayne Marchant Dilly Dillys 7 1 15.48 16.48 26 3.71 1 156
123 Darren Barker London Inn 15 1 15.26 16.26 37 2.47 1 82
124 Brad Jones Blue Arrows 5 1 15.26 16.26 9 1.80 0 66
125 Jordan Maidment Tiverton Heroes 1 0 16.21 16.21 0 0.00 0 73
126 Ben Hollamby Dilly Dillys 2 0 16.19 16.19 5 2.50 0 44
127 Arron Mostaeddi London Inn 1 1 15.18 16.18 0 0.00 0 77
128 Thomas Ryan Ship Seamen 10 0 16.12 16.12 26 2.60 0 40
129 John Gammon Kellys Barney Boys 1 1 15.04 16.04 3 3.00 0 40
130 Jery Alexander Dilly Dillys 6 1 15.02 16.02 15 2.50 0 74
131 Stephen Padbury Blue Arrows 8 1 14.98 15.98 15 1.88 0 59
132 Jeff Rose Tiverton Heroes 4 1 14.86 15.86 9 2.25 0 52
133 Callum Ware South Devon Rams 3 0 15.85 15.85 14 4.67 0 40
134 Tom Swainston London Inn 1 1 14.78 15.78 3 3.00 0 24
135 Rob Brock Ship Seamen 5 0 15.65 15.65 15 3.00 0 40
136 Gordon Rutherford Blue Arrows 8 0 15.05 15.05 10 1.25 1 18
137 Simon Chudley London Inn 2 1 13.91 14.91 2 1.00 0 98
138 David Hartgen London Inn 13 0 14.72 14.72 23 1.77 0 48
139 Lee Hunter London Inn 1 0 14.64 14.64 3 3.00 0 0
140 Luke Perry FILO Boys 1 0 14.61 14.61 0 0.00 0 56
141 Leeam Cossey Tiverton Heroes 11 0 14.60 14.60 22 2.00 0 52
142 Will Beer FILO Boys 8 0 14.53 14.53 17 2.13 0 52
143 Mike Cawley Ship Seamen 1 0 14.46 14.46 1 1.00 1 0
144 Paul Yard Dilly Dillys 3 0 14.29 14.29 7 2.33 0 62
145 Ashleigh Jarvis Dilly Dillys 3 0 14.15 14.15 7 2.33 0 20
146 Richard Welsh Tiverton Heroes 4 0 14.13 14.13 4 1.00 0 55
147 Stewart Plows FILO Boys 2 0 14.07 14.07 2 1.00 0 0



                                                                 (Sorted by D/Ave)

MENS DIVISION 2 AVERAGES 2023/24

Rank Player Team P W Ave D/Ave
Tons
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Tons 
Per 

Game 180 HSO
148 Owen Giles London Inn 12 0 13.96 13.96 5 0.42 0 72
149 Jonathan Moore Blue Arrows 3 0 13.95 13.95 4 1.33 0 32
150 Mike Hill South Devon Rams 1 0 12.68 12.68 0 0.00 0 0
151 Tommie Ryan FILO Boys 1 0 12.67 12.67 2 2.00 0 0
152 Ross Bushin Ship Seamen 1 1 11.65 12.65 5 5.00 0 40
153 William Hodge-Brooks Ship Seamen 3 0 11.75 11.75 2 0.67 0 0
154 Kevin Mansell South Devon Rams 1 0 10.91 10.91 2 2.00 0 0
155 Karl Humphrey Blue Arrows 1 0 9.89 9.89 1 1.00 0 0



                                                                   (Sorted by Ave)

MENS DIVISION 2 AVERAGES 2023/24

Rank Player Team P W Ave D/Ave
Tons

Totals

Tons 
Per 

Game 180 HSO
1 Danny Donovan Kellys Barney Boys 16 15 24.21 39.21 114 7.13 9 137
2 Rory Jolly South Devon Rams 9 6 22.65 28.65 58 6.44 0 136
3 Alan Blake FILO Boys 2 1 22.50 23.50 6 3.00 1 58
4 Antony Thorne FILO Boys 8 6 22.49 28.49 52 6.50 3 114
5 Alex Sheppard Kellys Barney Boys 5 5 22.45 27.45 21 4.20 0 84
6 Dan Woolacott FILO Boys 10 9 22.32 31.32 60 6.00 1 120
7 Chris Turnbull Blue Arrows 13 12 21.96 33.96 85 6.54 5 83
8 Jimmy Heard Half Moon B 12 10 21.79 31.79 81 6.75 6 112
9 Rob Folland Kellys Barney Boys 1 1 21.78 22.78 7 7.00 0 56
10 Shane Fisher Ship Seamen 14 12 21.77 33.77 116 8.29 2 100
11 Sam Chance Kellys Barney Boys 12 10 21.67 31.67 74 6.17 3 120
12 Tom Head Half Moon B 16 16 21.50 37.50 82 5.13 6 107
13 Luke Smaridge Ship Seamen 13 11 21.41 32.41 106 8.15 2 89
14 Sam Heard Half Moon B 14 12 21.39 33.39 115 8.21 7 135
15 Terry Ashton FILO Boys 4 3 21.35 24.35 25 6.25 0 78
16 Ian Henley South Devon Rams 13 9 21.32 30.32 100 7.69 2 94
17 Lee Clark Blue Arrows 13 11 21.29 32.29 85 6.54 5 132
18 Ollie Rackley South Devon Rams 14 9 20.81 29.81 89 6.36 6 118
19 Richie Roberts South Devon Rams 14 11 20.70 31.70 95 6.79 1 114
20 James Head Half Moon B 16 14 20.65 34.65 114 7.13 4 96
21 Rich Bennett Kellys Barney Boys 5 3 20.61 23.61 26 5.20 0 120
22 Ben Riglar Kellys Barney Boys 1 1 20.61 21.61 1 1.00 0 42
23 Michael Fisher Ship Seamen 3 1 20.60 21.60 20 6.67 1 40
24 Nick Tamlin Dilly Dillys 10 6 20.59 26.59 58 5.80 1 115
25 Harry Colridge Ship Seamen 9 8 20.51 28.51 82 9.11 2 81
26 Pacey Large South Devon Rams 11 9 20.37 29.37 82 7.45 7 70
27 Sam Robinson FILO Boys 10 5 20.17 25.17 53 5.30 1 108
28 Mark Gover Kellys Barney Boys 3 2 20.15 22.15 23 7.67 1 95
29 James Crump Kellys Barney Boys 2 2 20.10 22.10 10 5.00 0 40
30 Kian Gover Kellys Barney Boys 3 1 20.05 21.05 19 6.33 0 114
31 Jack Moore Kellys Barney Boys 14 10 20.02 30.02 73 5.21 4 76
32 Ken Gregory Blue Arrows 10 8 20.01 28.01 65 6.50 3 84
33 Ryan Pike Half Moon B 15 10 20.00 30.00 77 5.13 4 116
34 Matt Land Half Moon B 13 6 19.85 25.85 66 5.08 2 116
35 Junior Howard Tiverton Heroes 1 1 19.84 20.84 8 8.00 0 40
36 Neil Ridd Kellys Barney Boys 12 6 19.83 25.83 67 5.58 3 98
37 Martyn Bolt Tiverton Heroes 14 10 19.81 29.81 107 7.64 2 94
38 Jordan Gammon Kellys Barney Boys 10 4 19.81 23.81 43 4.30 3 126
39 Dan Copp Half Moon B 11 8 19.76 27.76 73 6.64 1 107
40 Terry Pearn London Inn 2 2 19.76 21.76 15 7.50 1 82
41 Jason Thompson South Devon Rams 15 11 19.65 30.65 84 5.60 2 104
42 Luke Hankins London Inn 15 9 19.62 28.62 99 6.60 6 117
43 Richard Bentham Tiverton Heroes 3 3 19.57 22.57 26 8.67 2 40
44 Paul Sandford Ship Seamen 12 9 19.42 28.42 83 6.92 2 100
45 Scott Barrow Tiverton Heroes 14 9 19.38 28.38 70 5.00 0 124
46 Peter Berry FILO Boys 2 2 19.36 21.36 8 4.00 0 90
47 Jordan Turner Dilly Dillys 9 4 19.34 23.34 46 5.11 1 99
48 Nick Heard Half Moon B 2 0 19.32 19.32 3 1.50 1 105
49 Jamie O'Loughlin Half Moon B 6 3 19.27 22.27 48 8.00 2 98



                                                                   (Sorted by Ave)

MENS DIVISION 2 AVERAGES 2023/24

Rank Player Team P W Ave D/Ave
Tons

Totals

Tons 
Per 

Game 180 HSO
50 Stephen French Blue Arrows 13 9 19.20 28.20 77 5.92 1 122
51 Rob Holmes Kellys Barney Boys 13 10 19.19 29.19 73 5.62 4 100
52 Mark Dorman Kellys Barney Boys 9 5 19.16 24.16 40 4.44 1 114
53 Mike Sandercock South Devon Rams 10 7 19.14 26.14 59 5.90 2 95
54 Lewis Hurrell Half Moon B 15 11 19.12 30.12 62 4.13 2 150
55 Alan Giffard Kellys Barney Boys 15 10 19.09 29.09 75 5.00 0 116
56 Ben Davis Dilly Dillys 12 9 19.03 28.03 65 5.42 1 74
57 Matt Stewart South Devon Rams 7 3 19.02 22.02 28 4.00 1 52
58 Kieran Conway Blue Arrows 3 2 19.00 21.00 18 6.00 1 92
59 Dan Norman South Devon Rams 6 3 18.93 21.93 33 5.50 0 94
60 Gary Head Half Moon B 11 5 18.90 23.90 46 4.18 1 106
61 Damian Bowles FILO Boys 2 1 18.90 19.90 14 7.00 0 34
62 Julian Haynes London Inn 7 2 18.78 20.78 40 5.71 3 108
63 Jordan Milner FILO Boys 4 1 18.76 19.76 24 6.00 0 114
64 Andy Beauchamp FILO Boys 5 3 18.73 21.73 33 6.60 1 67
65 Tom Whitfield Dilly Dillys 4 1 18.73 19.73 16 4.00 0 103
66 Sam Aimey FILO Boys 10 5 18.64 23.64 47 4.70 2 66
67 Paul Smallridge London Inn 12 7 18.56 25.56 71 5.92 1 118
68 Adam Saunders Tiverton Heroes 9 8 18.51 26.51 44 4.89 3 85
69 Andrew Newnham Dilly Dillys 13 7 18.46 25.46 59 4.54 1 89
70 Connor Opie London Inn 5 1 18.45 19.45 23 4.60 1 60
71 Keith Martin Ship Seamen 15 7 18.38 25.38 57 3.80 2 65
72 Sam Newton London Inn 4 2 18.38 20.38 22 5.50 1 52
73 Ian Berry Ship Seamen 15 6 18.37 24.37 68 4.53 1 117
74 James Bird London Inn 11 4 18.34 22.34 41 3.73 0 138
75 Steve Gammon Kellys Barney Boys 6 2 18.28 20.28 22 3.67 1 85
76 Ian Lough Blue Arrows 13 7 18.27 25.27 67 5.15 5 115
77 Tom Phillips Dilly Dillys 11 4 18.23 22.23 59 5.36 2 112
78 Cliff Townsley South Devon Rams 7 4 18.12 22.12 23 3.29 0 77
79 Garry Letheren London Inn 12 7 18.03 25.03 45 3.75 1 102
80 Ben Leach Half Moon B 13 5 18.00 23.00 42 3.23 0 66
81 Andy Farrell Dilly Dillys 11 5 17.98 22.98 43 3.91 0 120
82 Chris Connebear FILO Boys 3 2 17.97 19.97 15 5.00 1 52
83 Ethan Prout Dilly Dillys 12 2 17.89 19.89 48 4.00 1 106
84 Bri Pudwell Kellys Barney Boys 4 3 17.88 20.88 17 4.25 0 87
85 Craig McGuire South Devon Rams 6 2 17.87 19.87 20 3.33 1 72
86 Jack Aldridge Blue Arrows 1 0 17.84 17.84 3 3.00 0 36
87 Steve Pascoe London Inn 5 3 17.73 20.73 25 5.00 0 52
88 Paul Downing FILO Boys 13 4 17.71 21.71 52 4.00 0 110
89 Wayne Boulton FILO Boys 7 4 17.69 21.69 28 4.00 1 51
90 Andy Kane Kellys Barney Boys 10 3 17.66 20.66 49 4.90 3 140
91 Phil Pearce Blue Arrows 14 4 17.64 21.64 59 4.21 0 139
92 Alan Bolt Tiverton Heroes 15 8 17.58 25.58 72 4.80 0 94
93 Andy Clark Blue Arrows 14 3 17.53 20.53 52 3.71 1 154
94 Owen Cook-Huggett FILO Boys 14 4 17.49 21.49 58 4.14 1 120
95 Liam Town South Devon Rams 12 8 17.45 25.45 58 4.83 0 82
96 Seb Burns Ship Seamen 9 1 17.40 18.40 31 3.44 0 109
97 Scott Morgan Blue Arrows 12 5 17.36 22.36 62 5.17 2 108
98 Keith Hampton Tiverton Heroes 5 2 17.26 19.26 7 1.40 0 80



                                                                   (Sorted by Ave)

MENS DIVISION 2 AVERAGES 2023/24

Rank Player Team P W Ave D/Ave
Tons

Totals

Tons 
Per 

Game 180 HSO
99 Wayne Birch Dilly Dillys 1 0 17.21 17.21 3 3.00 0 10

100 John Berry Ship Seamen 1 0 17.09 17.09 2 2.00 0 0
101 Darren Western Dilly Dillys 10 2 17.05 19.05 44 4.40 0 96
102 David Latchem Tiverton Heroes 10 1 17.05 18.05 40 4.00 0 52
103 Tony Lewis Dilly Dillys 12 4 17.00 21.00 43 3.58 3 68
104 Shaun Westlake FILO Boys 8 5 16.97 21.97 23 2.88 1 58
105 Chris Welsh Tiverton Heroes 12 6 16.87 22.87 37 3.08 1 84
106 Michael Huggett FILO Boys 12 3 16.87 19.87 32 2.67 0 90
107 Korben Smart-Vabis London Inn 13 3 16.83 19.83 42 3.23 0 100
108 Damian Chalmers London Inn 8 1 16.82 17.82 25 3.13 0 64
109 Jack Welman Tiverton Heroes 9 0 16.73 16.73 15 1.67 1 40
110 Tom Downing FILO Boys 5 1 16.66 17.66 18 3.60 0 153
111 Trev Cutler Ship Seamen 1 0 16.58 16.58 5 5.00 0 0
112 Josh Sutton Kellys Barney Boys 1 0 16.55 16.55 7 7.00 0 20
113 Blake Barrow Tiverton Heroes 10 6 16.54 22.54 38 3.80 0 88
114 Oli Moffitt Ship Seamen 12 4 16.36 20.36 34 2.83 3 148
115 Rob Slade FILO Boys 4 2 16.31 18.31 11 2.75 0 122
116 Glen Grant South Devon Rams 6 2 16.23 18.23 11 1.83 0 72
117 Jordan Maidment Tiverton Heroes 1 0 16.21 16.21 0 0.00 0 73
118 Wayne Hobbs Dilly Dillys 9 5 16.20 21.20 38 4.22 0 56
119 Ben Hollamby Dilly Dillys 2 0 16.19 16.19 5 2.50 0 44
120 Thomas Ryan Ship Seamen 10 0 16.12 16.12 26 2.60 0 40
121 Kyle Cossey Tiverton Heroes 12 3 15.91 18.91 26 2.17 0 78
122 Liam Taylor London Inn 2 1 15.87 16.87 4 2.00 0 72
123 Callum Ware South Devon Rams 3 0 15.85 15.85 14 4.67 0 40
124 Ben Dooley Kellys Barney Boys 1 1 15.84 16.84 4 4.00 0 40
125 Rob Brock Ship Seamen 5 0 15.65 15.65 15 3.00 0 40
126 Wayne Marchant Dilly Dillys 7 1 15.48 16.48 26 3.71 1 156
127 Darren Barker London Inn 15 1 15.26 16.26 37 2.47 1 82
128 Brad Jones Blue Arrows 5 1 15.26 16.26 9 1.80 0 66
129 Arron Mostaeddi London Inn 1 1 15.18 16.18 0 0.00 0 77
130 Matthew Irish Ship Seamen 11 3 15.17 18.17 29 2.64 1 80
131 Gordon Rutherford Blue Arrows 8 0 15.05 15.05 10 1.25 1 18
132 John Gammon Kellys Barney Boys 1 1 15.04 16.04 3 3.00 0 40
133 Jery Alexander Dilly Dillys 6 1 15.02 16.02 15 2.50 0 74
134 Stephen Padbury Blue Arrows 8 1 14.98 15.98 15 1.88 0 59
135 Jeff Rose Tiverton Heroes 4 1 14.86 15.86 9 2.25 0 52
136 Tom Swainston London Inn 1 1 14.78 15.78 3 3.00 0 24
137 David Hartgen London Inn 13 0 14.72 14.72 23 1.77 0 48
138 Lee Hunter London Inn 1 0 14.64 14.64 3 3.00 0 0
139 Luke Perry FILO Boys 1 0 14.61 14.61 0 0.00 0 56
140 Leeam Cossey Tiverton Heroes 11 0 14.60 14.60 22 2.00 0 52
141 Will Beer FILO Boys 8 0 14.53 14.53 17 2.13 0 52
142 Mike Cawley Ship Seamen 1 0 14.46 14.46 1 1.00 1 0
143 Paul Yard Dilly Dillys 3 0 14.29 14.29 7 2.33 0 62
144 Ashleigh Jarvis Dilly Dillys 3 0 14.15 14.15 7 2.33 0 20
145 Richard Welsh Tiverton Heroes 4 0 14.13 14.13 4 1.00 0 55
146 Stewart Plows FILO Boys 2 0 14.07 14.07 2 1.00 0 0
147 Owen Giles London Inn 12 0 13.96 13.96 5 0.42 0 72



                                                                   (Sorted by Ave)

MENS DIVISION 2 AVERAGES 2023/24

Rank Player Team P W Ave D/Ave
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Totals
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Game 180 HSO
148 Jonathan Moore Blue Arrows 3 0 13.95 13.95 4 1.33 0 32
149 Simon Chudley London Inn 2 1 13.91 14.91 2 1.00 0 98
150 Mike Hill South Devon Rams 1 0 12.68 12.68 0 0.00 0 0
151 Tommie Ryan FILO Boys 1 0 12.67 12.67 2 2.00 0 0
152 William Hodge-Brooks Ship Seamen 3 0 11.75 11.75 2 0.67 0 0
153 Ross Bushin Ship Seamen 1 1 11.65 12.65 5 5.00 0 40
154 Kevin Mansell South Devon Rams 1 0 10.91 10.91 2 2.00 0 0
155 Karl Humphrey Blue Arrows 1 0 9.89 9.89 1 1.00 0 0


